
TELANGANA JUNIOR CIVIL JUDGE
SYLLABUS

PRELIMS  
Telangana High Court Syllabus for Civil Law:

1. Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (along with Civil Rules of Practice 
1990)

2. Indian Contract Act, 1872, and Sale of Goods Act
3. Indian Evidence Act,1872
4. Hindu Succession Act 1956
5. Hindu Marriage Act 1955
6. Specific Relief Act 1963
7. Indian Easements Act 1882
8. Limitation Act 1963
9. Transfer of Property Act 1882
10. Indian Stamp Act 1899 and Registration Act 1908
11. Commercial Court, Commercial Division, and Commercial 

Appellate Division of High Courts Act 2015
12. Indian Succession Act, 1925.
13. Laws on Hindu Adoption, Guardianship, and Maintenance 

Act
14. Legal Services Authority Act, 1987
15. Telangana Land Encroachment Act, 1905
16. Telangana Buildings (Lease, Rent & Eviction) Control Act 

1960

 Telangana High Court Syllabus for Criminal Law:

1. Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973
2. Indian Evidence Act, 1872
3. Indian Penal Code, 1860
4. Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 (Section 138 to 148-A)
5. Telangana Prohibition Act, 1995
6. Telangana Excise Act, 1968
7. The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015
8. Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005
9. Forest Laws in Telangana State and Wild Life Protection Act, 

1972
10. Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012
11. Mental Health Care Act, 2017
12. Immoral Traffic Prevention Act, 1956



13. Criminal Rules of Practice, 1990
14. Telangana Gaming Act, 1974

MAINS  

Telangana High Court Civil Judge Paper I (Civil Laws) Syllabus:

1. Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (along with Civil Rules of Practice 
1990)

2. Indian Contract Act, 1872 and Sale of Goods Act.
3. Indian Evidence Act,1872.
4. Hindu Succession Act 1956.
5. Hindu Marriage Act 1955.
6. Specific Relief Act 1963.
7. Indian Easements Act 1882.
8. Limitation Act 1963.
9. Transfer of Property Act 1882.
10. Indian Stamp Act 1899 and Registration Act 1908.
11. Commercial Court, Commercial Division and Commercial 

Appellate Division of High Courts Act 2015.
12. Indian Succession Act, 1925.
13. Laws on Hindu Adoption, Guardianship and Maintenance 

Act.
14. Legal Services Authority Act, 1987.
15. Telangana Land Encroachment Act, 1905.
16. Telangana Buildings (Lease, Rent & Eviction) Control Act 

1960.

Telangana High Court Civil Judge Paper II (Criminal Laws) 
Syllabus:

1. Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.
2. Indian Evidence Act, 1872.
3. Indian Penal Code, 1860.
4. Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 (Section 138 to 148-A)
5. Telangana Prohibition Act, 1995.
6. Telangana Excise Act, 1968.
7. The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015.
8. Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005.
9. Forest Laws in Telangana State and Wild Life Protection Act, 

1972.
10. Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012.
11. Mental Health Care Act, 2017.
12. Immoral Traffic Prevention Act, 1956.



13. Criminal Rules of Practice, 1990.
14. Telangana Gaming Act, 1974.
15. Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act, 1967.

Telangana High Court Civil Judge Paper III (English) Syllabus:

1. Translation
2. Essay Writing
3. Grammar
4. Vocabulary
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